CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dependence paddressed to Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washir 01-17-2002 Class Mail in an 1/1/10 んしんんひ Signature: Virginia Finno-Sorrentino 101951915 IR NO. 6634 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commission Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type TRADEMAR Conveyance Type New New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# Change of Name 1-7-02 Merger Correction of PTO Error Other - Correction of Recorded Assignment Reel # <> Frame #<> U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # <> Frame #<> □ Departmental File ☐ Secret File Conveying Party(ies) ☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached First Party/Inventor Name (line 1): John C. Crawford Execution Date (Month Day Year): October 29, 2001 Second Party/Inventor Name (line 1): Patrick Calello Execution Date (Month Day Year): October 29, 2001 Third Party/Inventor Name (line 1): Scott Murray Walsh Execution Date (Month Day Year): October 31, 2001 First Party/Inventor Name (line 1): Joseph T. Norris Execution Date (Month Day Year): November 1, 2001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and Name (line 1): Colgate-Palmolive Company the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Address (line 1) **Patent Department** Address (line 2) 909 River Road an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Piscataway, NJ 08855-1343 Address (line 3) separate document from Assignment.) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for first Receiving Party only. Name: Address: <> Area Code and Telephone Number: 732-878-7152 Correspondent Name and Address Name (line 1): Colgate-Palmolive Company Patent Department Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 909 River Road Piscataway, NJ 08855-1343 Address (line 3) Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments): 4 Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers (s) Mark if additional numbers are attached (Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments). Patent Number(s) Patent Applications Number(s) USSN 29/145,650 FILED JULY 26, 2001 USP <> ISSUED <> Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter PCT application number ONLY IF a U.S. application Number has not PCT NO. <> been assigned) Number of Properties: Enter total number of properties involved: **Fee Amount**: Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: ☐ Deposit Account: Deposit Account Number 03-2455 Authorization to charge additional fees ☐ Yes ☐ No Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Name of Person Signing: Michael J. McGreal; Attorney for Applicants; Registration No. 25,356 Signature of Person Signing FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

01/16/2002 DBYRME 00000137 032455 29145650

OL FC:581 40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, John C. Crawford, Patrick Calello, Scott Murray Walsh and Joseph T. Norris, all citizens of United States, (below referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent Office on July 26, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/145,650 and entitled DISPENSER; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR' execution of this document. USSN: Filed:
This assignment is effective as of July 26, 2001.
Signed this 29th day of OCTOBER 2001.
John C. Crawford Address: 809 South Lake Boulevard, Mahopac, NY 10541
On this 19 day of October, 2001 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence. LORRAINE ANDERSON Motory Public, State of New York County Notary Public in American Indiana.
Signed this 21 day of
On this 29 day of October, 2001 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.
Notary Public
LORRAINE AND LRSON Notery Public, State of New York

Page 2 of 3

,	Signed this 3	day of _	October	2001.
Sald Was				
Scott Murray Walsh Address: 45 Green Heron Dr 37 Clown Hill Dr.	ive, Hackettstow C. Flander, 1	New Jers	ey 07840 (v)	
State of	_ County	of		
	nally appeared to	001 before the above sig	me, a Notary Pub gnatory, known to	olic in and for the State ome to be the person of
CAROL M. STANLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	ERSEY NOV. 18, 2005	Laro	Notary Public	2
	Signed this O	day of	Vorenles	2001.
Joseph 7. Norris Address: 25 Priory Road, We	st Windsor, NJ (08550		
State of NS	County	of Merce	<u> </u>	
On this day of and County aforesaid, perso that name, who executed the	nally appeared t	the above sig	gnatory, known to	olic in and for the State ome to be the person of
CAROL M. STANLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NO	SEY IV. 18, 2005	/la	Notary Public	<u>Ay</u>

RECORDED: 01/07/2002